of Property Belonging to the Beechwood Land Co. Township of Summit, Union. County, N.J.' Beyer & 
McCa,nn, Civil Engineers, Hoboken, N.J., duly filed in the Union County Clerk's Office, if the said division 
line was extended Southerly, which point of beginning is distant Northerly one hundred and forty-one (141 
ft.) feet from the Northerly line of Springfield Avenue as the same is laid down on said map, running 
thence 

North one degree, thirty minutes East twenty-five feet (N. 1 degree 30 minutes East 25 ft.) partly along 
the division line between Lots Four and Five In Block One of said map;

[...]

of Property Belonging to the Beechwood Land Co. Township of Summit, Union. County, N.J." Beyer & 
McCann, Civil Engineers, Hoboken, N.J., duly filed in the Union County Clerk's Office, if the said division 
line was extended Southerly, which point of beginning is distant Northerly one hundred and forty-one (141 
ft.) feet from the Northerly line of Springfield Avenue as the same is laid down on said map, running 
thenCe 

North one degree, thirty minutes East twenty-five feet (N. 1 degree 30 minutes East 25 ft.) partly along 
the division line between Lots Four and Five In Block One of said map;